shall be provided Monday thru Friday during the hours 7:30am- 5:30pm. 

Reports and other items shall be delivered or completed in accordance with the detailed schedule set 

forth in Exhibit "A." 

ARTICLE 3 - PAYMENTS TO CHILD CARE PROVIDER 

The COUNTY shall pay to the CHILD CARE PROVIDER Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Four 

Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($215,492) for providing the services hereunder up to the maximum 

amount. Payments shall be made by the COUNTY, on a monthly basis commencing October 1, 2010, 

based upon invoices submitted by the CHILD CARE PROVIDER by the tenth (10th) working day of 

each month following the month in which services were delivered in accordance with the schedule